410 461 3067

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MR4391-27 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patent and Trademark Office

,		,	I
ı	00070077	14034300	
	OUCEUE	303230	
		940.00	
		5	

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
CHIA-CHEUN LIANG	Name: PIXART IMAGING INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5F, NO. 5, INNOVATION ROAD I,			
Execution Date(s) 10/29/2013	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK			
Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HSIN-CHU COUNTY			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/094,988	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: NODE 10 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE,	Enclosed			
SUITE 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: ELLICOTT CITY	8. Payment Information			
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043				
Phone Number: 410-465-6678				
Docket Number: MR4391-27	Deposit Account Number 50-5298			
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE			
9. Signature:	12/3/2013			
Signature	Date			
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Customer Noil Passignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT

REEL: 031855 FRAME: 0991

01699-US / PIX-US-0818

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Page 1 of 3

三部 本人物に 小社の

01699-US / PIX-US-0818

i ile sole di liisi madicive	ic is, (under une)	
	⊟an Indi∨idual	
	a parinorship	
	M a Corporation of Taiwam, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if eny) referred to in this egreement is (or are).	
(Namo of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignes)		
	**	
The second ASSIGNEE le	a: (Chack One)	
	⊟an Individual	
	☐ a partnership	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The third ASSIC	GNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	onal assignées are baing named on superately numbered sheets attack	
The ASSIGNO consideration, receipt of successors and assigns.	PR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 perd by each ASSIGNEE, and other got which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	od and valuable ch AS\$IGNEE; their
the full and exc	clusive right to the invention;	
en equal intere	sat in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIG	SHTS in the end and

patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Isaue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful onths and generally do averything necessary or desirable to add said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper projection for agric invention. protection for said invention.

01699-US / PIX-US-0818

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

CHIA-CHEUN LIANG	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	October 29, 2013
- Newscanners of the Control of the	(Signature of sole or first sesignor)	(Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Dale)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of fourth Assignor If Any)	(Dale)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/03/2013